

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 727-728 OF 2001

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAXMI NARAIN SINHA (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date: 03/04/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. N.D. Gaur, Adv.
for Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for publication of notice for unserved LRs.
of original respondent filed on 21st February, 2007 is
allowed, as prayed for, thereby notice is to be published in
newspaper named by the appellants in such application.

List the matters on 16th May, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar