

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 727-728 OF 2001

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAXMI NARAIN SINHA (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/01/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Even on the second call no one was present for the appellant.  
The Civil Appeals are dismissed for default.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(Anand Singh)  
Court Master

The signed order is placed on the file.  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 727-728 OF 2001

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

LAXMI NARAIN SINHA (DEAD)  
RESPONDENT (S)

...

ORDER

Even on the second call no one was present for the appellant.

The Civil Appeals are dismissed for default.

.....J  
(H.K. SEMA)

NEW DELHI,  
JANUARY 30, 2008

.....J  
(MARKANDEY KATJU)