

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 4-5/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 727-728 OF 2001

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAXMI NARAIN SINHA (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration)

Date: 25/08/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Mohan, ASG.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, adv.
Ms. Anil Katyar, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
Issue notice returnable two weeks hence.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master