

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 727-728 OF 2001

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAXMI NARAIN SINHA (DEAD) Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date: 22/03/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.  
Ms.V.B.Gugnani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant is directed to file affidavit of dasti service with regard to service on proposed L.Rs of the deceased sole respondent within two weeks' failing which the appeals shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

(KUSUM SYAL) (P.S.N. MURTHY)  
SR.P.A COURT MASTER  
(Signed Order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 727-728 OF 2001

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAXMI NARAIN SINHA (DEAD) Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant is directed to file affidavit of dasti service with regard to service on proposed L.Rs of the

deceased sole respondent within two weeks' failing which the  
appeals shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J  
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

NEW DELHI  
MARCH 22, 2010