

ÂITEM NO.50  
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.4-5 in CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 727-728 OF 2001

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAXMI NARAIN SINHA (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 09/02/2011

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prachi Bajpai,Adv.  
For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The civil appeals have already been dismissed on  
30th January, 2008 for default. I.A. Nos.4-5 for  
restoration of the civil appeals have also been dismissed  
for non-prosecution on 22nd March, 2010. However, in the  
order dated 22nd March, 2010 it has been erroneously  
mentioned that the appeals shall stand dismissed for non-  
prosecution. The word "appeals" be substituted by "I.A.  
Nos.4-5".

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. Nos.4-5 in CIVIL APPEAL NOS.727-728 OF 2001

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI NARAIN SINHA (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The civil appeals have already been dismissed  
on 30th January, 2008 for default. I.A. Nos.4-5 for

restoration of the civil appeals have also been dismissed for non-prosecution on 22nd March, 2010. However, in the order dated 22nd March, 2010 it has been erroneously mentioned that the appeals shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution. The word "appeals" be substituted by "I.A. Nos.4-5".

.....J  
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

New Delhi;  
February 09, 2011.